## NOTICE OF SPECIAL SESSION AND AGENDA ELMORE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ELMORE COUNTY, IDAHO

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a special session of the Board of Elmore County Commissioners will be held on Tuesday, March 11, 2025, at the hour of 5:00 p.m. at Mountain Home City Hall, 150 South 3<sup>rd</sup> East, Mountain Home, Idaho.

The purpose of this special session is to meet with Mountain Home City Council to discuss impact fees.

Executive Session(s) pursuant to I.C. 74-206 may need to be called during the special session.

## AGENDA

Action Items: Open and Call Meeting to Order Discuss impact fees

This special session of the Board of Elmore County Commissioners is called pursuant to Title 74, Chapter 2, of Idaho Code.

Dated this 10th day of March 2025.

## SHELLEY ESSL, CLERK ELMORE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Elmore County Board of Commissioners is responsible for ensuring compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA). Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the public meeting should contact the Elmore County ADA Coordinator, Kacey Ramsauer, 24 hours prior to the Public Hearing at 208-587-2130 ext. 1254, via email <u>ADA@elmorecounty.org</u>or in person at 520 East 2<sup>nd</sup> South, Mountain Home, Idaho.